#### 502234267 02/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yana Meliana	11/14/2012
Nunik Supriyantini	11/14/2012
Joseph Tundang	11/14/2012
Bambang Sudiyatmoko	11/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PT PERTAMINA (PERSERO)	
Street Address:	J1 Medan Merdeka Timur No. 1A	
City:	Jakarta	
State/Country:	INDONESIA	
Postal Code:	10110	

Name:	PT PURA BARUTAMA	
Street Address:	J1 Agil Kusumadya No. 203, Kudus	
City:	Jawa Tengah	
State/Country:	INDONESIA	
Postal Code:	59346	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13698137

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8668253145 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128834981 Email: ggress@cozen.com Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029828 FRAME: 0924

502234267

Address Line 2: 20th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS&R-329563
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geraldine M. Gress
Total Attachments: 2 source=329563#page1.tif source=329563#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029828 FRAME: 0925

Our Ref.: \$\$&R-329563

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yana MELIANA residing at Komplek Era Mas 2000, Blok B VIII No. 30, Jakarta 13950, Indonesia; Nunik SUPRIYANTINI residing at Boulevard Hijau Blok A2, No. 33, Cluster Adenium, Kota Harapan Indah, Bekasi Barat 17132, Indonesia, Joseph TUNDANG residing at Sinabung I/9, Kebayoran Baru, Jakarta 12120, Indonesia, and Bambang SUDIYATMOKO residing at Desa Kaven RT 03 RW 43, Depok Sleman, Di Yogykarta 55283, Indonesia (Assignors) are the inventors of a new and useful invention entitled PROCESS TO PRODUCE PROCESS OIL WITH LOW POLYAROMATIC HYDROCARBON CONTENT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 15, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/698,137; and

WHEREAS, PT PERTAMINA (PERSERO) located at J1 Medan Merdeka Timur No. 1A, Jakarta 10110, Indonesia and PT PURA BARUTAMA located at J1 Agil Kusumadya No. 203, Kudus 59346, Jawa Tengah, Indonesia (Assignees), is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention, any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon, and any continuation or divisional application filed which claims the benefit or priority of said application; the interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
Name: Yana MELIANA	Name:
Signature:	Address:
Date: 14 November 2012	
v	Signature:
	Date:

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1987352\1 329563.000

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
Name: Nunik SUPRIYANTINI	Name:
Signature:	Address:
Date: 14 November 2012	
	Signature:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
Name: Joseph TUNDANG	Name:
Signature:	Address:
Date: 14 November 2012	
	Signature:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
Name: Bambang SUDIYATMOKO	Name:
Signature:	Address:
Date: 14 November 2012	
•	Signature:
	Date:

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1987352\1 329563.000

**RECORDED: 02/19/2013** 

-2-